

BIL/SE/2022-23 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2022

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 502355

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Trading Symbol: BALKRISIND

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing copy of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Business Standard and Lokmat on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, towards intimation of fixation of record date i.e Saturday, 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the shareholders for payment of 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend on equity shares for the financial year 2022-23, if any to be declared at the Board Meeting of the Company to be held on Thursday, the 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Balkrishna Industries Limited

Sd/-Vipul Shah Director & Company Secretary DIN: 05199526

Encl: a/a

Registered Office: B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Aurangabad – 431 136, Maharashtra, India

# MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 29 JULY 2022 Business Standard



## balkrishna industries limited

CIN: L99999MH1961PLC012185

Regd. Office: - B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area,
Aurangabad: - 431136, Maharashtra, India.

Tel No. +91 22 6666 3800 Fax: +91 22 6666 3898/99

Website: www.bkt-tires.com E-mail: shares@bkt-tires.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and applicable rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has fixed Saturday, the 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 as record Date for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the shareholders for payment of 1<sup>th</sup> Interim Dividend on equity shares for the financial year 2022-23 to be declared at the Board Meeting of the Company to be held on Thursday, the 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, if any. The said 1<sup>th</sup> Interim Dividend shall be credited/ dispanses of declaration as per applicable provisions of within 30 days from the date of declaration as per applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 to such Shareholders as on record date.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.bkt-tires.com">www.bkt-tires.com</a> and also on the Stock Exchanges website at <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a>.

For Balkrishna Industries Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 28.07.2022

Vipul Shah Director & Company Secretary DIN. 05199526



मुंबई, शुक्रवार, दि. २९ जुलै २०२२





# बाळकृष्ण इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल९९९९९एमएच१९६१पीएलसी०१२१८५ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः :- बी-६६, वाळ्ज एमआयडीसी, वाळूज इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया औरंगाबाद - ४३११३६, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. टेलि क्र. + ९१ २२ ६६६६ ३८०० **फॅक्स**ः + ९१ २२ ६६६६ ३८९८/९९

वेबसाईट : www.bkt-tires.com ई-मेल : shares@bkt-tires.com

### सूचना

सेबीचे नियमन ४२ (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ आणि त्याअंतर्गत लागू नियम आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ च्या अनुषंगाने याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, गुरूवार, ४ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी, जर कोणतेही असल्यास, आयोजित कंपनीच्या बोर्ड मीटिंगमध्ये घोषित केले को, गुरूबार, ठ आगर-८, १०२५ राजा, जर कागारा असरनाह, जायागरा करमाच्या बाठ माद्रान्यय वास्ता करा जाणारे वित्तीय वर्ष २०२२-२३ याकरिता इक्विटी शेअर्सवर १ ला अंतरिस लाभांश देण्यासाठी भागधारकांची पात्रता निश्चित करण्याच्या हेतुकरिता रेकॉर्ड तारीख म्हणून कंपनीने शनिवार, १३ ऑगस्ट २०२२ ही निश्चित केली आहे. निर्देशित १ ला अंतरिस लाभांश कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या लागू तरतुर्दीनुसार घोषणेच्या तारखेपासून ३० दिवसांच्या आत अशा शेअरधारकांना रेकॉर्ड तारखेनुसार जमा/पाठवला जाईल.

सदर सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.bkt-tires.com यावर तसेच स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com यावरही पाहता येईल.

बाळकृष्ण इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड याकरिता

सही/-

विपुल शाह संचालक आणि कंपनी सचिव

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २८.०७.२०२२

डीआयएन.०५१९९५२६